
ERSATZTEILE
SPARE PARTS
PIÈCES DETACHEES

CP 1250 MC

ab Masch.-Nr.
570 110 - 706 400from mach.-no.

á partir de mach.-no

000 001 058 02 H

00
0 

00
1 

05
8 

02
 H

 - 
11

/0
6/

20
15



CLICK HERE TO  DOWNLOAD THE COMPLETE MANUAL 

 

 

• Thank you very much for reading the 
preview of the manual.  

• You can download the complete 
manual from:  www.heydownloads.com 
by clicking the link below 

 

• Please note: If there is no response to 
CLICKING the link, please download 
this PDF first and then click on it. 
 

CLICK HERE TO  DOWNLOAD THE COMPLETE MANUAL 

 

http://www.heydownloads.com/
https://www.heydownloads.com/?s=Krone+CP+1250+Spare+Parts


Gehäuse vorne mit Arretierung C
P

1
2
5
0

M
C

000 001 058 02
Front frame with twine stop 570110 - 706400

Bâti avant avec frein 448 704 2 3.0
Pos. ID-Nr. Benennung Description Description Masch.-Nr- Bemerkung/Remarks/Remarque

1 00 278 645 0 Seitenwand -rechts Side wall -right Paroi latérale -droite x
2 00 908 758 0 Sicherungsmutter Locknut Écrou hex x M 10
3 00 909 909 1 Sperrkantscheibe Detent edged washer Disque à bord d'arrêt x SKM 10
6 00 279 234 0 Federstange Spring rod Ressort tringle x Lg.= 1391
8 00 910 414 0 Scheibe Washer Rondelle x 10,5 X 21 X 2
9 00 900 636 0 6kt-Schraube Hex head bolt Boulon tête hex x M 10 X 25

10 00 277 744 0 Mittelwand Central wall Paroi centrale x
14 00 036 295 0 Druckfeder Pressure spring Ressort de pression x 1,5 X 11,5 X 45
16 00 910 413 0 Scheibe Washer Rondelle x 8,4 X 17 X 1,6
17 00 900 614 0 6kt-Schraube Hex head bolt Boulon tête hex x M 8 X 20
19 00 909 908 1 Sperrkantscheibe Detent edged washer Disque à bord d'arrêt x SKM 8
20 00 908 706 0 Sicherungsmutter Locknut Écrou hex x M 8
21 00 905 231 1 Flachrundschraube Coach bolt Vis a tête bombée x M 8 X 20
22 00 278 644 0 Seitenwand -links Side wall -left Paroi latérale -gauche x
24 00 277 741 0 Garnkastenboden Twine box bottom Fond de boîte a ficelle x
25 00 924 262 0 Gummifuss Ruber grommet Douille en caoutchouc 3
26 00 911 522 1 Sicherungsring Circlip Circlip x 20 X 1,2
27 00 274 459 0 Fadenhalter Cord holder Support de ficelle x
28 00 938 974 2 Seilführung Rope guide Guidage du câble x
29 00 900 612 0 6kt-Schraube Hex head bolt Boulon tête hex x M 8 X 16



Hauptgetriebe 1000 U/min C
P

1
2
5
0

M
C

000 001 058 02
Main gearbox 1000 U/min 570110 - 623000

Carter principal 1000 U/min 449 486 5 6.0
Pos. ID-Nr. Benennung Description Description Masch.-Nr- Bemerkung/Remarks/Remarque

62 00 900 656 0 6kt-Schraube Hex head bolt Boulon tête hex x M 12 X 30
63 00 901 049 1 6kt-Schraube Hex head bolt Boulon tête hex x M 8 X 70
64 00 900 636 0 6kt-Schraube Hex head bolt Boulon tête hex x M 10 X 25
65 00 903 075 0 Zylinderschraube Allen screw Vis tête cylindrique x M 8 X 20
66 00 901 061 2 6kt-Schraube Hex head bolt Boulon tête hex x M 10 X 45 -10.9
67 00 908 706 0 Sicherungsmutter Locknut Écrou hex x M 8
68 00 908 012 0 6kt-Mutter Hex nut Écrou hex x M 10
69 00 909 908 1 Sperrkantscheibe Detent edged washer Disque à bord d'arrêt x SKM 8
71 00 919 816 0 Belüftungsfilter Breather Reniflard x M 16 X 1,5
72 00 906 007 1 Verschlussschraube Screw plug Bouchon fileté x M 16 X 1,5
73 00 906 037 0 Verschlussschraube Screw plug Bouchon fileté x M 16 X 1,5
74 00 937 721 0 Dichtring Gasket ring Bague d'étanchéité x A 16 X 22
75 00 909 554 0 Nutmutter Slotted nut Écrou cylindrique à encoches x M 45 X 1,5
76 00 936 044 0 Radial-Wellendichtring Radial-shaft sealing ring Radial-bague d'étanchéité x A 35 X 72 X 7
77 00 936 033 1 Radial-Wellendichtring Radial-shaft sealing ring Radial-bague d'étanchéité x AS 45 X 85 X 10
78 00 936 035 0 Radial-Wellendichtring Radial-shaft sealing ring Radial-bague d'étanchéité x AS 45 X 100 X 10
79 00 937 563 0 O-Ring O-ring Joint torique x 19,4 x 2,1
81 00 910 854 0 Passscheibe Shim ring Cale x 75 X 85 X 0,5

00 910 855 0 Passscheibe Shim ring Cale x 75 X 85 X 0,3
00 910 856 0 Passscheibe Shim ring Cale x 75 X 85 X 0,1

84 00 911 168 0 Passscheibe Shim ring Cale x 90 X 100 X 1
00 911 166 0 Passscheibe Shim ring Cale x 90 X 100 X 0,3
00 911 165 0 Passscheibe Shim ring Cale x 90 X 100 X 0,1

87 00 910 898 0 Passscheibe Shim ring Cale x 45 X 55 X 0,5
00 910 894 0 Passscheibe Shim ring Cale x 45 X 55 X 0,3
00 910 893 0 Passscheibe Shim ring Cale x 45 X 55 X 0,1

90 00 955 293 0 Sperrkeilfreilauf Block-key free wheel mechanism Coin blockage de roue libre x EF5/1L Z= 15
92 00 955 610 0 Zahnradpumpe Gear pump Pompe à engrenages x 8 ccm
93 00 919 636 0 Einschraubstutzen Male connector Raccord filet x L 15 R 3/4
94 00 921 062 2 Einschraubstutzen Male connector Raccord filet x L 15 E R 1/2"
95 00 953 823 0 Verschlussstopfen Sealing plug Bouchon d'étanchéité x 20,7/25 X 8/10,5
99 00 240 019 0 Getriebe mit Schaltung Gearbox with switching mech Engrenage avec changement de v x 1000 U/min

00 926 101 0 Getriebeöl -Id.-Nr.= 1ltr Oil -Id.-no.= 1ltr Huile -Id.-no.= 1ltr x



Rollbodenantrieb C
P

1
2
5
0

M
C

000 001 058 02
Baling floor drive 570110 - 706400

Entraînemant du fond de pressage 448 741 2 10.0
Pos. ID-Nr. Benennung Description Description Masch.-Nr- Bemerkung/Remarks/Remarque

1 00 934 625 0 Rillenkugellager Grooved ball bearing Roulement à gorge x GYE 45 KRRB-210
2 00 908 215 0 6kt-Mutter Hex nut Écrou hex x M 12
3 00 909 910 1 Sperrkantscheibe Detent edged washer Disque à bord d'arrêt x SKM 12
4 00 900 656 0 6kt-Schraube Hex head bolt Boulon tête hex x M 12 X 30
5 00 910 898 0 Passscheibe Shim ring Cale x 45 X 55 X 0,5

00 910 899 0 Passscheibe Shim ring Cale x 45 X 55 X 1
7 00 909 909 1 Sperrkantscheibe Detent edged washer Disque à bord d'arrêt x SKM 10
8 00 900 634 0 6kt-Schraube Hex head bolt Boulon tête hex x M 10 X 20
9 00 280 595 1 Spezialkettenrad Special sprocket wheel Roue a chaine speciale x

10 00 905 933 1 Gewindestift Threaded pin Goujon fileté x M 10 X 12
11 00 911 324 1 Stellring -inkl. Gewindestift Collar -incl. threaded pin Bague d'arrêt -incl. goujon fileté x A 45 X 70 X 18
12 00 346 414 0 Lagerbuchse Bearing bush Coussinet x 46 X 55 X 50
13 00 280 361 1 Stützlager -inkl. Buchse,

Schmiernippel
Bearing -incl. bushing, grease
nipple

Crapaudine -incl. douille, graisseur x

14 00 919 105 0 Kegelschmiernippel Grease niple Graisseur à cone x AM 8 X 1
15 00 915 206 0 Passfeder Fit-in key Clavette x A 14 X 9 X 50
16 00 290 038 1 Rollbodenantriebswelle Baling floor drive shaft Arbre d'entrainement de fond x Lg.= 1518
17 00 915 203 0 Passfeder Fit-in key Clavette x A 14 X 9 X 40
18 00 276 249 0 Distanzring Spacer ring Bague d'écartement x 45,5 X 54 X 16
19 00 919 107 0 Kegelschmiernippel Grease niple Graisseur à cone x CM 8 X 1
20 00 274 903 0 Lagergehäuse Bearing housing Cage de roulement x
23 00 910 898 0 Passscheibe Shim ring Cale x 45 X 55 X 0,5

00 910 899 0 Passscheibe Shim ring Cale x 45 X 55 X 1
24 00 277 538 1 Kettenrad -Bohrung 45 Chain sprocket -Bore 45 Roue à chaînes -Perçage 45 x 1 1/4" Z= 21
25 00 274 673 2 Abdeckung -vorne Cover -front Couvercle -devant x
26 00 274 436 1 Abdeckung Cover Couvercle x
27 00 904 025 1 Senkschraube Countersunkscrew Vis à tête fraisée x M 8 X 25
29 00 909 908 1 Sperrkantscheibe Detent edged washer Disque à bord d'arrêt x SKM 8
30 00 908 210 0 6kt-Mutter Hex nut Écrou hex x M 8
31 00 911 549 0 Sicherungsring Circlip Circlip x A 45 X 1,75



Fremdkörpersicherung - Messerschaltung C
P

1
2
5
0

M
C

000 001 058 02
Safety device against foreign bodies 570110 - 706400

Sècuritè contre corps ètrangers 448 721 7 15.0
Pos. ID-Nr. Benennung Description Description Masch.-Nr- Bemerkung/Remarks/Remarque

1 00 908 212 0 6kt-Mutter Hex nut Écrou hex x M 10
2 00 909 909 1 Sperrkantscheibe Detent edged washer Disque à bord d'arrêt x SKM 10
3 00 934 622 0 Rillenkugellager Grooved ball bearing Roulement à gorge x EN 207
4 00 934 017 2 Flanschlager -inkl. Kugellager Flange bearing -incl. bearing Palier a bride -incl. roulement à

billes
x

5 00 900 637 0 6kt-Schraube Hex head bolt Boulon tête hex x M 10 X 30
6 00 277 659 0 Fremdkörpersicherung Foreign body protect. Securite contre les x Lg.= 1326
7 00 277 616 0 Regulierscheibe Regulating disc Disque de commande x
8 00 332 726 1 Bolzen Pin Boulon x 20 X 90
9 00 900 302 1 6kt-Schraube Hex head bolt Boulon tête hex x M 12 X 50

10 00 015 426 0 Druckfeder Pressure spring Ressort de pression x 2 X 16 X 50
11 00 900 306 0 6kt-Schraube Hex head bolt Boulon tête hex x M 12 X 70
12 00 332 727 1 Schaltkopf Gear head Tete de commande x
13 00 912 613 2 Spannstift Roll pin Goupille de serrage x 5 X 30
14 00 910 863 0 Passscheibe Shim ring Cale x 30 X 42 X 0,5

00 910 865 1 Passscheibe Shim ring Cale x 30 X 42 X 2,0
15 00 344 504 5 Profilstück Profile piece Pièce profilée x Rd. 50 X 35
16 00 912 714 2 Spannstift Roll pin Goupille de serrage x 10 X 40

00 912 644 2 Spannstift Roll pin Goupille de serrage x 6 X 40
17 00 910 506 1 Scheibe Washer Rondelle x 13 X 24 X 2,5
18 00 908 215 0 6kt-Mutter Hex nut Écrou hex x M 12
19 00 278 707 0 Zuglasche Tension plate Support de bride x
20 00 908 225 0 6kt-Mutter Hex nut Écrou hex x M 20
21 00 278 708 0 Hydraulikzylinder -inkl.

Belüftungsfilter
Hydraulic cylinder -incl. breather Vérin hydraulique -incl. reniflard x Zz 20/32 X 185/360

00 921 423 0 Dichtungssatz Sealing set Jeu de joints x Zz 20/32
00 911 807 0 Sprengring Snap ring Circlips x B 32 X 2,5

22 00 919 810 1 Belüftungsfilter Breather Reniflard x R 1/8"
23 00 939 636 0 Zugfeder Tension spring Ressort de traction x 7 X 43 X 280
24 00 280 880 0 Spannhebel Tension lever Levier de commande x
25 00 332 541 1 Bolzen Pin Boulon x Rd. 16 X 81
26 00 912 611 2 Spannstift Roll pin Goupille de serrage x 5 X 26
27 00 278 706 0 Anschlagrohr Stop tube Tube de butee x
28 00 909 910 1 Sperrkantscheibe Detent edged washer Disque à bord d'arrêt x SKM 12
29 00 279 711 1 Gehäuse Housing Carter x

-nur auf Anfrage -on request only -uniquement sur demande .
30 00 279 721 0 Blechleiste Plate bar Barret en tole x Lg.= 1180
32 00 900 239 1 6kt-Schraube Hex head bolt Boulon tête hex x M 6 X 25



1900 er Pick-up Trommel C
P

1
2
5
0

M
C

000 001 058 02
1900 er Pick-up drum 570110 - 706400

1900 er Pick-up 448 221 3 18.0
Pos. ID-Nr. Benennung Description Description Masch.-Nr- Bemerkung/Remarks/Remarque

1 00 277 456 3 Pick-up Pick-up Pick-up x Lg.= 1900
2 00 938 305 1 Federrahmen Scraper bar Chassis du pick up 1
3 00 938 306 0 Seitenteil -rechts Side part -right Partie latérale -droite 1
4 00 938 307 0 Seitenteil -links Side part -left Partie latérale -gauche 1
5 00 938 308 0 Zinkenträger Tine carrier Barre support de dents 5 Lg.= 1802
6 00 935 900 0 Aufspannbuchse Tensioning bushing Douille de serrage 10 30 / 36 X 30
7 00 908 706 0 Sicherungsmutter Locknut Écrou hex 80 M 8
8 00 938 154 1 Federschuh Spring saddle Patin de ressort 80
9 00 938 148 2 Federzinken Spring tine Dent flexible 80

10 00 938 054 1 Druckplatte Pressure plate Estampe 80
11 00 903 083 1 Zylinderschraube Allen screw Vis tête cylindrique 80 M 8 X 55
12 00 938 309 0 Antriebswelle -inkl. Distanzring Drive shaft -incl. spacer ring Arbre d'entraînement -incl. bague

d'écartement
1 Lg.= 2060

13 00 938 219 0 Lagerplatte Bearing plate Taque d'appui 2
14 00 938 068 0 Kragenbuchse Collar socket Douille à col 5 36 X 42 / 48 X 33
16 00 937 982 0 Einspannbuchse Clamp bush Tube eg 5 EP 37 / 43 X 30
17 00 910 616 1 Scheibe Washer Rondelle 1 10,5 X 18 X 1,6
18 00 904 024 1 Senkschraube Countersunkscrew Vis à tête fraisée 2 M 8 X 20
19 00 900 721 0 6kt-Schraube Hex head bolt Boulon tête hex 10 M 8 X 20
20 00 910 033 0 Federring Spring washer Rondelle elastique 10 B 8
21 00 938 136 1 Exzenterarm Excentrie arm Bras excentrique 5
22 00 938 131 1 Scheibe Washer Rondelle 5 15,5 X 23 X 3
23 00 938 081 0 Rillenkugellager Grooved ball bearing Roulement à gorge 5 LR 5202 NPPU
24 00 938 080 1 Laufbolzen Bolt Axe 5
25 00 912 538 0 Spannstift Roll pin Goupille de serrage 5 10 X 45

00 912 645 0 Spannstift Roll pin Goupille de serrage 5 6 X 45
26 00 909 850 0 Fächerscheibe Serrated washer Rondelle a eventail 5 A 14,5
27 00 908 518 1 6kt-Mutter Hex nut Écrou hex 5 M 14
28 00 934 006 1 Flanschlager Flange bearing Palier a bride 2 AELPFL 206
29 00 908 212 0 6kt-Mutter Hex nut Écrou hex 4 M 10
30 00 910 111 1 Federring Spring washer Rondelle elastique 4 10
31 00 900 657 0 6kt-Schraube Hex head bolt Boulon tête hex 6 M 12 X 35
32 00 910 035 0 Federring Spring washer Rondelle elastique 6 B 12
33 00 938 312 0 Abstreifer -aussen Scraper -outside Racleur -extérieur 10
34 00 938 311 0 Abstreifer -aussen Stripper -outside Racleur -extérieur 2
35 00 938 310 0 Abstreifer -mitte Scraper -middle Racleur -centre 19
36 00 900 255 1 6kt-Schraube Hex head bolt Boulon tête hex 128 M 8 X 16
37 00 919 104 0 Kegelschmiernippel Grease niple Graisseur à cone 1 BM 10 X 1



Kettenspannung Antrieb rechts C
P

1
2
5
0

M
C

000 001 058 02
Chain tension - drive system 570110 - 706400

Tension de chaînes-systeme d'entraînemen 448 714 0 21.0
Pos. ID-Nr. Benennung Description Description Masch.-Nr- Bemerkung/Remarks/Remarque

1 00 908 701 0 Sicherungsmutter Locknut Écrou hex x M 12
2 00 910 506 1 Scheibe Washer Rondelle x 13 X 24 X 2,5
3 00 036 127 4 Druckfeder Pressure spring Ressort de pression x 6 X 19 X 35
4 00 276 803 0 Spannschraube Turnbuckle Tendeur x
5 00 934 910 0 Lagerbuchse Bearing bush Coussinet x 20 X 23 X 30
6 00 273 856 0 Spannarm Tension arm Levier tendeur x
7 00 910 718 1 Stützscheibe Supporting disc Rondelle diélectrique x S 20 X 28 X 2,0
8 00 911 522 1 Sicherungsring Circlip Circlip x 20 X 1,2
9 00 922 313 1 Kettenrad Chain sprocket Roue à chaînes x 3/4" Z= 13

10 00 277 698 0 Distanzbuchse Spacer bushing Entretoise prise femelle x 26,9 X 5 X 16
11 00 909 912 1 Sperrkantscheibe Detent edged washer Disque à bord d'arrêt x SKM 16
12 00 900 677 0 6kt-Schraube Hex head bolt Boulon tête hex x M 16 X 50
13 00 277 700 0 Spannhebel rechts -inkl. Buchse Tension lever R.H. -incl. bushing Levier tendeur cote à droit - incl.

douille
x

14 00 908 706 0 Sicherungsmutter Locknut Écrou hex x M 8
15 00 274 949 0 Druckfeder Pressure spring Ressort de pression x 1,6 X 13,4 X 40
16 00 277 682 0 Schutz rechts oben Guard Tole de protection x incl.Pos.14-24
17 00 914 036 0 Blindniet Blind rivet Rivet aveugle x 4,8 X 11
18 00 908 704 1 Sicherungsmutter Locknut Écrou hex x M 6
19 00 273 817 0 Gummilasche Rubber flap Patte en caoutchouc x
20 00 910 411 1 Scheibe Washer Rondelle x 6,4 X 12,5 X 1,6
21 00 905 210 1 Flachrundschraube Coach bolt Vis a tête bombée x M 6 X 16
22 00 277 684 0 Deckel Cover Couvercle x
23 00 910 413 0 Scheibe Washer Rondelle x 8,4 X 17 X 1,6
24 00 901 042 0 6kt-Schraube Hex head bolt Boulon tête hex x M 8 X 35
25 00 277 691 0 Schutz -rechts unten Guard -below right Protecteur -en bas à droite x
26 00 917 105 0 Federstecker Spring clip Goupille elastique x 5
27 00 278 662 0 Handhebel Hand lever Levier à main x
28 00 910 822 0 Passscheibe Shim ring Cale x 16 X 35 X 0,5
30 00 036 295 0 Druckfeder Pressure spring Ressort de pression x 1,5 X 11,5 X 45
35 00 278 538 0 Schlüssel Key Clé x



Rollenniederhalter C
P

1
2
5
0

M
C

000 001 058 02
Roll-type crop guard 575019 - 706400

Engalisateur à rouleaux 449 908 1 25.1
Pos. ID-Nr. Benennung Description Description Masch.-Nr- Bemerkung/Remarks/Remarque

1 00 934 012 0 Flanschlager Flange bearing Palier a bride x ASPFL 205
2 00 290 479 0 Walzenhalter Roller support Support de rouleau x
3 00 290 475 0 Federzinken -kpl. Spring tine -cpl. Dent flexible -cpl. x
4 00 290 477 0 Federzinken Spring tine Dent flexible 6 Rd. 9 X 530
5 00 279 778 2 Walze Roller Rouleau x
6 00 904 732 2 Flachrundschraube Coach bolt Vis a tête bombée x M 8 X 25
7 00 910 413 0 Scheibe Washer Rondelle x 8,4 X 17 X 1,6
8 00 908 706 0 Sicherungsmutter Locknut Écrou hex x M 8
9 00 911 529 0 Sicherungsring Circlip Circlip x A 25 X 1,2

10 00 910 845 1 Passscheibe Shim ring Cale x 25 X 35 X 2,0
11 00 910 506 1 Scheibe Washer Rondelle x 13 X 24 X 2,5
12 00 290 478 0 Bügel Yoke Branchon x
13 00 908 758 0 Sicherungsmutter Locknut Écrou hex x M 10
14 00 910 353 0 Scheibe Washer Rondelle x 11 X 34 X 3
15 00 917 105 0 Federstecker Spring clip Goupille elastique x 5
16 00 917 006 1 Klappstecker Linch pin Goupille clip x 6 X 42
19 00 917 604 0 Drahtseilklemme Wire rope clamp Pince de cable metallique x 8
20 00 278 428 0 Lochleiste Perforated Secteur positions multiples x
21 00 917 004 1 Klappstecker Linch pin Goupille clip x 5 X 32
22 00 276 450 0 Distanzrohr Spacer tube Tube d'entretoisement x 10 X 16 X 10
23 00 904 836 1 Flachrundschraube Coach bolt Vis a tête bombée x M 10 X 45
24 00 916 010 0 Bolzen Pin Boulon x 10 X 40 / 34
25 00 904 754 1 Flachrundschraube Coach bolt Vis a tête bombée x M 10 X 35



Starterwalze C
P

1
2
5
0

M
C

000 001 058 02
Starter roller 570110 - 706400

Rouleau starter 448 738 2 30.0
Pos. ID-Nr. Benennung Description Description Masch.-Nr- Bemerkung/Remarks/Remarque

1 00 900 675 0 6kt-Schraube Hex head bolt Boulon tête hex x M 16 X 40
2 00 909 904 1 Sperrkantscheibe Detent edged washer Disque à bord d'arrêt x SKZ 16
3 00 908 721 0 Sicherungsmutter Locknut Écrou hex x M 20
4 00 273 635 2 Walzenhalter Roller support Support de rouleau x
5 00 273 716 1 Haltestück Holding piece Pièce de retenue x
6 00 910 865 1 Passscheibe Shim ring Cale x 30 X 42 X 2,0
7 00 273 865 0 Distanzrohr Spacer tube Tube d'entretoisement x 32,8 X 38 X 15,5
8 00 280 749 0 Abdeckscheibe Cover disc Rondelle de recouvrement x 30,1 X 61,5 X 2
9 00 911 570 0 Sicherungsring Circlip Circlip x A 75 X 2,5

10 00 278 110 0 Kettenrad -Bohrung 75 Chain sprocket -Bore 75 Roue à chaînes -Perçage 75 x 1" Z= 30
11 00 911 659 0 Sicherungsring Circlip Circlip x 62 X 2,0
12 00 930 536 1 Rillenkugellager Grooved ball bearing Roulement à gorge x 6206 2RS
13 00 910 864 1 Passscheibe Shim ring Cale x 30 X 42 X 1,0
14 00 277 405 0 Achse Axle Essieu x Rd. 35 X 1602
15 00 915 116 0 Passfeder Fit-in key Clavette x A 10 X 8 X 36
16 00 278 108 0 Starterwalze Starter roller Rouleau starter x
17 00 921 995 0 Gekröpftes Glied Cranked chain link Maillon coudé x 1"

00 921 985 0 Steckglied mit Drahtverschluss Chain lock Joint de chaine x 1"
18 00 921 928 0 Rollenkette Roller chain Chain à rouleaux x 1" X 70 Ro.
19 00 278 881 0 Seilführung -rechts Rope guide -right Guidage du câble -droite x
20 00 278 880 0 Seilführung -links Rope guide -left Guidage du câble -gauche x



Doppelbindevorrichtung kpl. C
P

1
2
5
0

M
C

000 001 058 02
Double twine tying mechanism cpl. 570110 - 706400

Mécanisme de liage double cpl. 444 717 1 33.0
Pos. ID-Nr. Benennung Description Description Masch.-Nr- Bemerkung/Remarks/Remarque

39 00 278 073 0 Schutz -für Garnführung Guard -for twine guide Protecteur -pour guide-ficelle x Lg.= 1300
40 00 278 074 0 Anschlagschiene Limit stop rail Rail butée x Lg.= 1300
41 00 900 253 1 6kt-Schraube Hex head bolt Boulon tête hex x M 8 X 12
42 00 275 674 1 Fadenbegrenzer Twine limiting device Limiteur de ficelle x
43 00 904 732 2 Flachrundschraube Coach bolt Vis a tête bombée x M 8 X 25
44 00 132 189 1 Druckfeder Pressure spring Ressort de pression x 3 X 22 X 90
45 00 337 238 4 Einrastbolzen Bolt Axe x 16 X 195
46 00 912 638 2 Spannstift Roll pin Goupille de serrage x 6 X 24
47 00 900 610 0 6kt-Schraube Hex head bolt Boulon tête hex x M 8 X 10
48 00 273 445 0 Drahtseil Steel wire rope Câble d'acier x Rd. 4 X 1065
49 00 337 296 0 Gummigriff Rubber holder Ppoignee caoutchou x
50 00 278 106 0 Fadenführungsplatte Twine guide plate Plaque guidage ficelle x
51 00 290 449 0 Halter Support Cadre support x
52 00 280 222 4 Blech - Fadenbremse Plate for twine brake Plaque pur frein de ficelle x
53 00 904 819 0 Flachrundschraube Coach bolt Vis a tête bombée x M 8 X 60
54 00 015 296 1 Druckfeder Pressure spring Ressort de pression x 2 X 11 X 45
55 00 909 410 1 Flügelmutter Nut Ecrou x M 8
56 00 901 028 0 6kt-Schraube Hex head bolt Boulon tête hex x M 6 X 30
57 00 908 704 1 Sicherungsmutter Locknut Écrou hex x M 6
58 00 290 450 0 Bremsstange Brake rod Tige de commande de frein x
59 00 900 617 0 6kt-Schraube Hex head bolt Boulon tête hex x M 8 X 30
60 00 900 616 0 6kt-Schraube Hex head bolt Boulon tête hex x M 8 X 25
61 00 900 612 0 6kt-Schraube Hex head bolt Boulon tête hex x M 8 X 16
62 00 278 077 0 Fadenführung Twine guide Guide-ficelle x
63 00 277 207 0 Gleitschiene Guide rail Glissière x



Gummirolle montiert C
P

1
2
5
0

M
C

000 001 058 02
Rubber roller installed 570110 - 706400

Rouleau caoutchou montee 448 763 5 38.0
Pos. ID-Nr. Benennung Description Description Masch.-Nr- Bemerkung/Remarks/Remarque

1 00 900 632 0 6kt-Schraube Hex head bolt Boulon tête hex x M 10 X 16
2 00 909 909 1 Sperrkantscheibe Detent edged washer Disque à bord d'arrêt x SKM 10
3 00 278 586 0 Kabelhalter Cable support Support de câble x
4 00 910 414 0 Scheibe Washer Rondelle x 10,5 X 21 X 2
5 00 277 988 0 Lagerbolzen Bearing bolt Boulon d'appui x
6 00 930 505 0 Rillenkugellager Grooved ball bearing Roulement à gorge x 6005 2RS
7 00 277 985 0 Gummirolle Rubber roller Galet gommeux x
8 00 908 212 0 6kt-Mutter Hex nut Écrou hex x M 10
9 00 930 506 0 Rillenkugellager Grooved ball bearing Roulement à gorge x 6006 2RS

10 00 277 993 4 Lagergehäuse Bearing housing Cage de roulement x
11 00 900 636 0 6kt-Schraube Hex head bolt Boulon tête hex x M 10 X 25
12 00 930 535 0 Rillenkugellager Grooved ball bearing Roulement à gorge x 6205 2RS
13 00 901 434 0 6kt-Schraube Hex head bolt Boulon tête hex x M 10 X 55
17 00 279 318 0 Kupplungsbolzen Pin Axe x Rd. 30 X 205
18 00 934 913 1 Lagerbuchse Bearing bush Coussinet x MB 6023 Du
19 00 279 285 1 Spannvorrichtung Tension equipment Dispositif tendeur x
20 00 278 010 0 Hülse Bushing Douille x 12,5 X 30 X 13
21 00 922 300 0 Spannrolle Jockey pulley Galet tendeur x Rd. 156,25
22 00 909 910 1 Sperrkantscheibe Detent edged washer Disque à bord d'arrêt x SKM 12
23 00 901 451 0 6kt-Schraube Hex head bolt Boulon tête hex x M 12 X 45
24 00 911 004 0 Passscheibe Shim ring Cale x 60 X 75 X 1,0
25 00 911 561 0 Sicherungsring Circlip Circlip x A 60 X 2
26 00 910 844 0 Passscheibe Shim ring Cale x 25 X 35 X 1
27 00 279 289 0 Kupplungsrad Clutch wheel Roue d'embrayage x DM 173
28 00 273 005 0 Sperrbolzen Locking pin Cheville d'arret x Rd. 10 X 19
29 00 939 737 0 Druckfeder Pressure spring Ressort de pression x 0,8 X 6,3 X 33
30 00 912 515 0 Spannstift Roll pin Goupille de serrage x 13 X 36
31 00 273 006 0 Buchse Bushing Douille x Rd. 40 X 18
32 00 279 595 0 Signalscheibe Indicator disc Disque de signalisation x Rd. 108
33 00 279 688 0 Gleitblech -oben Folding plate -top Plaque de glissement -en haut x
34 00 904 804 1 Flachrundschraube Coach bolt Vis a tête bombée x M 6 X 30
35 00 279 690 0 Haltestück Holding piece Pièce de retenue x
36 00 910 411 1 Scheibe Washer Rondelle x 6,4 X 12,5 X 1,6
37 00 908 704 1 Sicherungsmutter Locknut Écrou hex x M 6
38 00 279 689 0 Gleitblechhalter Support Support x
39 00 279 458 0 Abstreifer Stripper Racleur x
40 00 905 000 1 Flachrundschraube Coach bolt Vis a tête bombée x M 6 X 12



Hydraulik- Pick-up- Messer 0 Schaltung C
P

1
2
5
0

M
C

000 001 058 02
Hydraulic- Pick-up- Blades 0 positining 570110 - 706400

Hydraulique- pic-up 444 069 1 42.0
Pos. ID-Nr. Benennung Description Description Masch.-Nr- Bemerkung/Remarks/Remarque

1 00 921 265 0 Staubmuffe -gelb Dust cap -yellow Manchon anti-poussiere -jaune x
2 00 921 145 0 Kupplungsstecker Connector plug Fiche de jonction x M 18 X 1,5
3 00 920 056 1 Hochdruckschlauchleitung High pressure hose line Conduite de tuyau haute pression x Lg.= 4400
4 00 921 153 0 Drosselscheibe Throttling disc Disque d'etranglement x Rd. 1/14,2
5 00 920 901 1 Einschraubstutzen Male connector Raccord filet x M 18 X 1,5
6 00 921 046 1 Schneidring Cutting ring Baque coupante x L 12
7 00 921 206 0 Überwurfmutter Nozzle disc cap Écrou de buse-pastille x AL 12
8 00 278 917 0 Hydraulikleitung Hydraulic line Ligne hydraulique x 12 X 1,5
9 00 921 071 1 T-Stutzen T connector Raccord T réglable x L 12

10 00 278 916 0 Hydraulikleitung Hydraulic line Ligne hydraulique x 12 X 1,5
11 00 921 066 1 Winkel-Verbindungsstutzen Elbow union Raccord coude x L 12
12 00 921 083 1 Reduzier-Verschraubung Reducer fitting Réduction x M 18 X 1,5 / M 12 X 1,5
13 00 920 977 0 Hochdruckschlauchleitung High pressure hose line Conduite de tuyau haute pression x Lg.= 400
14 00 277 707 0 Bolzen mit kleinem Kopf Pin with small head Boulon avec petite tête x 16 X 75/70 X 4
15 00 912 584 2 Spannstift Roll pin Goupille de serrage x 4 X 30
16 00 910 303 1 Scheibe Washer Rondelle x 17 X 30 X 3
17 00 281 244 0 Hydraulikzylinder Hydraulic cylinder Vérin hydraulique x Ez 25/30 X 210/315

00 921 417 0 Dichtungssatz Sealing set Jeu de joints x Ez 25/30
18 00 279 053 0 Druckfeder Pressure spring Ressort de pression x 5 X 51 X 460
19 00 279 052 0 Druckplatte Pressure plate Estampe x
20 00 916 056 3 Bolzen Pin Boulon x Rd. 16 X 70
21 00 901 423 0 6kt-Schraube Hex head bolt Boulon tête hex x M 8 X 50
22 00 925 134 0 Deckplatte Cover plate Plaque de recouvrement x
23 00 925 105 0 Rohrschelle -2 Hälften Tube clamp -2 halves Bride -2 moitiés x Bo.= 12/12
24 00 909 908 1 Sperrkantscheibe Detent edged washer Disque à bord d'arrêt x SKM 8
25 00 908 210 0 6kt-Mutter Hex nut Écrou hex x M 8
26 00 903 051 1 Zylinderschraube Allen screw Vis tête cylindrique x M 6 X 50
27 00 925 102 1 Rohrschelle -2 Hälften Tube clamp -2 halves Bride -2 moitiés x Bo.= 18
28 00 910 411 1 Scheibe Washer Rondelle x 6,4 X 12,5 X 1,6
29 00 908 704 1 Sicherungsmutter Locknut Écrou hex x M 6
30 00 922 671 1 Kabelbinder Cable band Collier de serrage x Lg.= 300
31 00 276 337 1 Drosselgehäuse -für einseitige

Drossel
Ahrottle housing -for onesided
throttle

Boîtier d' étranglement -pour piège
unilatéral

x M 18 X 1,5 / M 18 X 1,5

32 00 921 067 1 Winkelstutzen Angle lug Jarret tubulure x M 18 X 1,5
33 00 919 616 0 Staubmuffe -grün Dust cap -green Manchon anti-poussiere -vert x
34 00 278 708 0 Hydraulikzylinder Hydraulic cylinder Vérin hydraulique x Zz 20/32 X 185/360

00 921 423 1 Dichtungssatz Sealing set Jeu de joints x Zz 20/32
00 911 807 0 Sprengring Snap ring Circlips x B 32 X 2,5



Tandemachse 2 - Bremszylinder C
P

1
2
5
0

M
C

000 001 058 02
Tandem axle 570110 - 706400

Essieu tandem 150 311 245 4 45.1
Pos. ID-Nr. Benennung Description Description Masch.-Nr- Bemerkung/Remarks/Remarque

1 00 950 387 0 Tandemachse kpl. Tandem axle cpl. Essieu tandem cpl. x A = 2430
2 00 910 512 2 Scheibe Washer Rondelle x 21 X 37 X 3
3 00 900 688 0 6kt-Schraube Hex head bolt Boulon tête hex x M 20 X 50
4 00 909 913 1 Sperrkantscheibe Detent edged washer Disque à bord d'arrêt x SKM 20
5 00 908 225 0 6kt-Mutter Hex nut Écrou hex x M 20
6 00 903 252 1 Zylinderschraube Allen screw Vis tête cylindrique x M 20 X 50
7 00 900 380 1 6kt-Schraube Hex head bolt Boulon tête hex x M 20 X 60
8 00 900 375 1 6kt-Schraube Hex head bolt Boulon tête hex x M 20 X 35
9 00 900 224 0 6kt-Schraube Hex head bolt Boulon tête hex x M 24 X 35

10 00 910 342 0 Sicherungsscheibe Lock washer Rondelle de protection x 25 X 50 X 1,6
11 00 952 679 0 Scheibe Washer Rondelle x 25 X 120 X 10
12 90 001 391 0 Kragenbuchse Collar socket Douille à col x 90 X 95 X 60
13 00 919 102 0 Kegelschmiernippel Grease niple Graisseur à cone x H2/S M 6
14 00 952 191 0 Schmiereinsatz Lubricating nipple Graisseur x M 8 X 1 X 86
15 27 002 844 0 Pendelarm -rechts Self alligning arm -right Bras pendulaire -droite x
16 00 912 742 2 Spannstift Roll pin Goupille de serrage x 12 X 30
17 27 002 843 0 Achskörper Axle body Corps d essieu x
18 27 002 845 0 Pendelarm -links Self alligning arm -left Bras pendulaire -gauche x
19 00 911 535 1 Sicherungsring Circlip Circlip x A 30 X 1,5
20 00 953 984 0 Zugfeder Tension spring Ressort de traction x 3 X 27 X 120
21 27 002 846 0 Zugstange Drawbar Tringle x Lg.= 330
22 27 002 847 0 Zugstange Drawbar Tringle x Lg.= 943
23 00 953 845 0 Zugfeder Tension spring Ressort de traction x 2,8 X 23 X 148
24 00 912 066 1 Splint Cotter pin Goupille fendue x 4 X 28
25 00 910 510 2 Scheibe Washer Rondelle x 15 X 28 X 2,5
26 00 952 415 1 Stoss- und Dichtring Sealing ring Bague d'étanchéité x
27 00 932 180 0 Kegelrollenlager Taper roller bearing Roulement à rouleaux coniques x 32013 X
28 00 952 422 0 Bremstrommel Brake drum Moyeu tambour x 300 x 60
29 00 952 446 1 Bremsbacke -mit Belag Brake shoe -with coating Machoire de frein -avec revêtment 8 300 X 60
30 00 952 335 1 Zugfeder Tension spring Ressort de traction 8 4,25 X 19 X 170
31 00 952 610 0 Radnabe -inkl. Radbolzen,

Radmutter
Hub f. axle -incl. wheel pin, nut Moyeu de roue -incl. boulon

cyclable, ecrou de roue
x 6/160/205

32 00 910 250 1 Riffelbolzen Wheel pin Boulon de fix.de roue x M 18 X 1.5 X 57
33 00 910 215 0 Federring Spring washer Rondelle elastique x C 18,5
34 00 952 421 0 Radmutter Nut Ecrou de roue x B 18 X 1,5
35 00 932 152 0 Kegelrollenlager Taper roller bearing Roulement à rouleaux coniques x 32207 A
36 00 912 091 1 Splint Cotter pin Goupille fendue x 5 X 50
37 00 908 931 1 Kronenmutter Castellated nut Ecrou crenele plat x M 27 X 1,5



CLICK HERE TO  DOWNLOAD THE COMPLETE MANUAL 

 

 

• Thank you very much for reading the 
preview of the manual.  

• You can download the complete 
manual from:  www.heydownloads.com 
by clicking the link below 

 

• Please note: If there is no response to 
CLICKING the link, please download 
this PDF first and then click on it. 
 

CLICK HERE TO  DOWNLOAD THE COMPLETE MANUAL 

 

http://www.heydownloads.com/
https://www.heydownloads.com/?s=Krone+CP+1250+Spare+Parts


Vom Bremsventil zum Kessel C
P

1
2
5
0

M
C

000 001 058 02
Brom brake valve to reservoir 570110 - 706400

Robinet de freinage reservoir 448 895 5 49.0
Pos. ID-Nr. Benennung Description Description Masch.-Nr- Bemerkung/Remarks/Remarque

1 00 945 089 0 O-Ring O-ring Joint torique x 20,3 X 2,4
2 00 945 088 0 Druckring Thrust ring Anneau de pression x M 22
3 00 945 487 0 Steckeinheit Snap-on connection Unité enfichable x M 22 X 1,5
4 00 920 911 1 Einschraubstutzen Male connector Raccord filet x L 15
5 00 945 068 3 Prüfanschluss Connection for testing instr. Racc. pour appareil de contrôl x M 22 X 1,5/M 16 X 1,5
6 00 945 067 1 Entwässerungsventil Drain valve Soupape de vidange d'eau x M 22 X 1,5
7 00 945 461 0 Druckluftbehälter Air pressure container Reservoir a air comprime x 20 ltr.
8 00 945 488 0 Hohlschraube Hollow screw Vis creuse x M 22 X 1,5
9 00 945 037 1 Spannband Tension band Collier tendeur x

10 00 908 212 0 6kt-Mutter Hex nut Écrou hex x M 10
11 00 909 909 1 Sperrkantscheibe Detent edged washer Disque à bord d'arrêt x SKM 10
12 00 924 217 0 Kabelführungstülle Cable bushing Passe cable x Rd. 20/28
13 00 900 634 0 6kt-Schraube Hex head bolt Boulon tête hex x M 10 X 20
14 00 945 057 1 6kt-Mutter Hex nut Écrou hex x M 22 X 1,5
15 00 945 504 0 Winkel-Einschraubstutzen Angle-male connector Angle-raccord filet x M 22 X 1,5
16 00 945 104 0 Kunststoffrohr -Id.-Nr.= 1m Plastic tube -Id.-no.= 1m Tube plastique -Id.-no.= 1m x 15 X 1,5



Hydraulikteile für Tandemachse 4 - Bremszylinder C
P

1
2
5
0

M
C

000 001 058 02
Hydraulic parts for tandem axle 570110 - 706400

Hydraulique pièces pour essieu tandem 448 897 3 53.0
Pos. ID-Nr. Benennung Description Description Masch.-Nr- Bemerkung/Remarks/Remarque

1 00 278 940 0 Hydraulikzylinder Hydraulic cylinder Vérin hydraulique x Ez 16/45 X 95/270
00 918 756 0 Dichtungssatz Sealing set Jeu de joints x Ez 16/45

2 00 916 009 0 Bolzen mit kleinem Kopf Pin with small head Boulon avec petite tête x 14 X 50/45
3 00 912 066 1 Splint Cotter pin Goupille fendue x 4 X 28
4 00 910 510 2 Scheibe Washer Rondelle x 15 X 28 X 2,5
5 00 920 901 1 Einschraubstutzen Male connector Raccord filet x M 18 X 1,5
6 00 921 046 1 Schneidring Cutting ring Baque coupante x L 12
7 00 921 206 0 Überwurfmutter Nozzle disc cap Écrou de buse-pastille x AL 12
8 00 279 268 0 Hydraulikleitung Hydraulic line Ligne hydraulique x 12 X 1,5

10 00 908 701 0 Sicherungsmutter Locknut Écrou hex x M 12
11 00 910 506 1 Scheibe Washer Rondelle x 13 X 24 X 2,5
12 00 901 454 0 6kt-Schraube Hex head bolt Boulon tête hex x M 12 X 55
13 00 925 101 1 Rohrschelle -2 Hälften Tube clamp -2 halves Bride -2 moitiés x Bo.= 14
14 00 903 482 1 Zylinderschraube Allen screw Vis tête cylindrique x M 6 X 35
15 00 921 079 1 L-Stutzen Adjustable L connection Raccord L réglable x L 12
16 00 921 003 1 Hochdruckschlauchleitung High pressure hose line Conduite de tuyau haute pression x Lg.= 620
17 00 903 481 1 Zylinderschraube Allen screw Vis tête cylindrique x M 6 X 30
18 00 925 102 1 Rohrschelle -2 Hälften Tube clamp -2 halves Bride -2 moitiés x Bo.= 18
19 00 921 067 1 Winkelstutzen Angle lug Jarret tubulure x M 18 X 1,5
20 00 921 028 1 Hochdruckschlauchleitung High pressure hose line Conduite de tuyau haute pression x Lg.= 1000



Zentralschmierung - Öl C
P

1
2
5
0

M
C

000 001 058 02
Central lubrication system - oil 572800 - 706400

Système de lubrification central - huile 448 784 7 54.1
Pos. ID-Nr. Benennung Description Description Masch.-Nr- Bemerkung/Remarks/Remarque

29 00 900 214 0 6kt-Schraube Hex head bolt Boulon tête hex x M 8 X 55
30 00 910 413 0 Scheibe Washer Rondelle x 8,4 X 17 X 1,6
31 00 908 706 0 Sicherungsmutter Locknut Écrou hex x M 8
32 00 938 538 0 Ölvorratsbehälter -inkl. Filter,

Deckel
Oil reservoir -incl. filter, cover Reservoir d'huile -incl. filtre,

couvercle
x 7 Ltr.

33 00 938 530 0 Deckel Cover Couvercle x
34 00 279 022 0 Abdeckblech Cover plate Tôle de recouvrement x
35 00 924 208 0 Kabelführungstülle Cable bushing Passe cable x Rd. 14/20
36 00 938 533 0 Verteilerblock -6 fach Distribution block -6 times Bloc de distribution -6 fois x
37 00 938 539 0 Kunststoffrohr -Id.-Nr.= 1m Plastic tube -Id.-no.= 1m Tube plastique -Id.-no.= 1m x 8 X 1,5
38 00 278 485 0 Pinselbefestigung Brush attachment Fixation de pinceau x
39 00 279 186 0 Schmierpumpenhalter Support Support x
40 00 908 704 1 Sicherungsmutter Locknut Écrou hex x M 6
41 00 910 411 1 Scheibe Washer Rondelle x 6,4 X 12,5 X 1,6
42 00 938 519 0 Führungsknopf Guide knob Bouton de guidage x
43 00 938 537 0 Schlauch -Id.-Nr.= 1m Hose -Id.-no.= 1m Tuyau -Id.-no.= 1m x 9 X 2
44 00 938 518 0 Öl-Pumpe Oil pump Pompe à huile x
45 00 938 544 0 Exzenterscheibe Eccentric Excentrique x
46 00 912 611 2 Spannstift Roll pin Goupille de serrage x 5 X 26
47 00 901 411 1 6kt-Schraube Hex head bolt Boulon tête hex x M 6 X 45
48 00 900 242 1 6kt-Schraube Hex head bolt Boulon tête hex x M 6 X 35
49 00 910 032 0 Federring Spring washer Rondelle elastique x B= 6
50 00 908 208 0 6kt-Mutter Hex nut Écrou hex x M 6
51 00 938 540 0 Schlauch-Hülle -Id.-Nr.= 1m Hose envelope -Id.-no.= 1m Enveloppe de tuyau flexible -

Id.-no.= 1m
x 12 X 1

52 00 942 218 0 Aufkleber Tag Autocollant x
53 00 938 546 0 Filter Filter Filtre x
54 00 940 198 1 Schlauchstutzen Hose connector Raccord d'haute x 5/16"
55 00 290 392 0 Halter -rechts hinten Support -back right Cadre support -derrière à droite x
56 00 290 394 0 Pinselbürste Brush Brosse x 5/16 " Lg.= 73
57 00 905 900 0 Gewindestift -innen, 6kt Threaded pin -inside, hex Goujon fileté -intérieure, hex x M 5 X 8
58 00 901 423 0 6kt-Schraube Hex head bolt Boulon tête hex x M 8 X 50
59 00 290 391 0 Halter -links hinten Support -back left Cadre support -derrière en gauche x
60 00 922 671 1 Kabelbinder Cable band Collier de serrage x Lg.= 300



Rollboden für Wickeltisch C
P

1
2
5
0

M
C

000 001 058 02
Baling floor for net wrapping unit 570110 - 706400

Fond de pressage 449 002 0 59.0
Pos. ID-Nr. Benennung Description Description Masch.-Nr- Bemerkung/Remarks/Remarque

1 00 240 120 0 Rollboden-Wickeltisch Baling floor-Table of net wrapping
unit

Fond de pressage-Table du
système du liage

x

2 00 240 099 0 Wickeltischleiste Wrapping table strip Barette de table du système de
liage

19 Lg.= 1275

3 00 922 034 0 Wickeltischkette Roller chain Chain à rouleaux 2 1 1/4" X 76 Ro.
4 00 920 607 0 Rollenkette Roller chain Chain à rouleaux 38 1 1/4" X 4 Ro.
5 00 922 014 0 Draht für Steckglied Wire for plug pin Fil de fer pour membre embroch 38 1 1/4"
6 00 922 296 0 Steckglied Split link Maille brisée 38 1 1/4"



Ballenwender C
P

1
2
5
0

M
C

000 001 058 02
Bale tiltig eguipment 570110 - 706400

Basculeur de balles 444 167 2 64.0
Pos. ID-Nr. Benennung Description Description Masch.-Nr- Bemerkung/Remarks/Remarque

1 00 260 190 0 Steckbolzen Locking pin Axe débrochable x
2 00 917 103 0 Federstecker Spring clip Goupille elastique x 3,2
3 00 241 197 1 Rohrführung Pipe guidance Conduite de tube x
4 00 241 236 0 Spannseil Tensioning rope Tendeur x Rd. 6 X 400
5 00 241 238 0 Gleitplane Sliding plane Bâche glisse x Lg.= 1270
6 00 910 701 0 Stützscheibe Supporting disc Rondelle diélectrique x 52 X 65 X 3
7 00 901 436 0 6kt-Schraube Hex head bolt Boulon tête hex x M 10 X 65
8 00 908 758 0 Sicherungsmutter Locknut Écrou hex x M 10
9 00 900 676 0 6kt-Schraube Hex head bolt Boulon tête hex x M 16 X 45

10 00 241 152 1 Schwenkarm Swing arm Bras pivotant x
11 00 917 105 0 Federstecker Spring clip Goupille elastique x 5
12 00 144 095 0 Steckbolzen Locking pin Axe débrochable x Rd. 16 x 200
13 00 240 074 0 Spannbügel Clamping bracket Etrier tendeur x
14 00 909 910 1 Sperrkantscheibe Detent edged washer Disque à bord d'arrêt x SKM 12
15 00 908 701 0 Sicherungsmutter Locknut Écrou hex x M 12
16 00 241 141 1 Halteplatte -rechts Supporting plate -right Plaque support -droite x
17 00 185 523 1 Gummipuffer Rubber pad Tampon en caoutchouc x Rd. 60, M 10 X 32
20 00 900 677 0 6kt-Schraube Hex head bolt Boulon tête hex x M 16 X 50
22 00 908 716 1 Sicherungsmutter Locknut Écrou hex x M 16
25 00 241 102 1 Rohr Tube Tube x
26 00 241 179 0 Puffer Buffer Tampon x
27 00 241 178 0 Stangenhebel Bar lever Levier de barre x incl.Pos.10
28 00 917 107 0 Federstecker Spring clip Goupille elastique x 7
29 00 132 189 1 Druckfeder Pressure spring Ressort de pression x 3 X 22 X 90
30 00 912 638 2 Spannstift Roll pin Goupille de serrage x 6 X 24
31 00 241 129 1 Steckbolzen Locking pin Axe débrochable x
32 00 241 128 2 Radarm Wheel bracket Bras de roue x
34 00 910 303 1 Scheibe Washer Rondelle x 17 X 30 X 3
37 00 241 286 0 Stützfuss Support jack Béquille x
38 00 901 137 1 6kt-Schraube Hex head bolt Boulon tête hex x M 16 X 80
39 00 901 491 0 6kt-Schraube Hex head bolt Boulon tête hex x M 16 X 130
40 00 241 269 0 Halter Support Cadre support x
41 00 912 714 2 Spannstift Roll pin Goupille de serrage x 10 X 40
42 00 241 268 0 Achse Axle Essieu x Lg.= 822
43 00 241 284 0 Rollenhalter Roller support Support de rouleau x
44 00 241 264 0 Rohr Tube Tube x Lg.= 730
45 00 280 441 0 Bolzen Pin Boulon x Rd. 16 X 60
46 00 912 618 0 Spannstift Roll pin Goupille de serrage x 5 X 50



Wickelarm montiert C
P

1
2
5
0

M
C

000 001 058 02
Wrapping arm installed 570110 - 706400

Bras d'enrubannage monte 449 519 4 66.0
Pos. ID-Nr. Benennung Description Description Masch.-Nr- Bemerkung/Remarks/Remarque

37 00 291 384 0 Sensorhalter -für
Stretchtvorrichtung, 2 Rollen

Sensor support -for stretching
device, 2 rollers

Support de capteur -pour dispositif
d'enrubannage, 2 galets

570110 - 596387 2

00 241 380 0 Sensorblech Sensor plate Tôle de capteur 596388 - 2



Stretchtvorrichtung - 2 Rollen C
P

1
2
5
0

M
C

000 001 058 02
Stretching device 570110 - 608069

Dispositif d'enrubannage 444 681 2 69.0
Pos. ID-Nr. Benennung Description Description Masch.-Nr- Bemerkung/Remarks/Remarque

37 00 908 208 0 6kt-Mutter Hex nut Écrou hex x M 6
38 00 908 704 1 Sicherungsmutter Locknut Écrou hex x M 6
39 00 291 394 0 Stange Rod Tringle x
40 00 925 016 0 Griff Handle Poignée x
41 00 291 390 0 Lagerzapfen Bearing bolt Tourillon x
42 00 930 505 0 Rillenkugellager Grooved ball bearing Roulement à gorge x 6005 2RS
43 00 291 458 0 Stretchrolle Stretching roller Rouleau d'enrubannage x Ro. 52 X 4 X 854
44 00 905 921 0 Gewindestift Threaded pin Goujon fileté x M 8 X 8
45 00 291 460 1 Doppelstirnrad Double spur gear Roue d'engrenage double x Z= 54/56
46 00 291 391 0 Lagerzapfen Bearing bolt Tourillon x
47 00 291 383 2 Führung -oben Guide -top Guidage -en haut x
48 00 240 414 0 Doppelstirnrad Double spur gear Roue d'engrenage double x Z= 39/41
49 00 904 002 2 Senkschraube Countersunkscrew Vis à tête fraisée x M 12 X 20
50 00 291 396 0 Abweiser Deflector Déflecteur x
51 00 904 040 0 Senkschraube Countersunkscrew Vis à tête fraisée x M 4 X 25
52 00 301 804 0 Magnet für Reedkontakt Solenoid for Reed contact Aimant pour contact Reed 4
53 00 908 718 0 Sicherungsmutter Locknut Écrou hex x M 4
54 00 291 388 0 Bolzen Pin Boulon x
55 00 910 511 0 Scheibe Washer Rondelle x 17,5 X 30 X 3
56 00 912 639 0 Spannstift Roll pin Goupille de serrage x 6 X 26
57 00 909 908 1 Sperrkantscheibe Detent edged washer Disque à bord d'arrêt x SKM 8
58 00 900 616 0 6kt-Schraube Hex head bolt Boulon tête hex x M 8 X 25
60 00 917 104 1 Federstecker Spring clip Goupille elastique x 4
61 00 930 535 0 Rillenkugellager Grooved ball bearing Roulement à gorge x 6205 2RS
62 00 291 459 0 Stretchrolle Stretching roller Rouleau d'enrubannage x Ro. 60 X 5 X 854
63 00 303 455 0 Sensor Sensor Capteur x Lg.= 1800
64 00 903 805 0 Flachkopfschraube Flat headed screw Vis à tête conique x M 3 X 16
65 00 910 377 0 Scheibe Washer Rondelle x 3,2 X 9 X 0,8
66 00 908 734 0 Sicherungsmutter Locknut Écrou hex x M 3
67 00 924 217 0 Kabelführungstülle Cable bushing Passe cable x Rd. 20/28
68 00 900 614 0 6kt-Schraube Hex head bolt Boulon tête hex x M 8 X 20
69 00 904 039 0 Senkschraube Countersunkscrew Vis à tête fraisée x M 6 X 10
70 00 241 376 0 Federschiene Spring bar Rail de ressort x
71 00 241 374 0 Bremsklotz Brake wedge Bloc de freinage x 60°
72 00 241 379 0 Buchse Bushing Douille x Rd. 20 X 3 X 7
73 00 910 506 1 Scheibe Washer Rondelle x 13 X 24 X 2,5



Hydraulik Ringleitungen C
P

1
2
5
0

M
C

000 001 058 02
Hydraulic ring circuit 570110 - 582810

Tuyauterie circulaire hydraulique 449 024 5 72.0
Pos. ID-Nr. Benennung Description Description Masch.-Nr- Bemerkung/Remarks/Remarque

1 00 921 047 1 Schneidring Cutting ring Baque coupante x L 15
2 00 921 043 0 Überwurfmutter Nozzle disc cap Écrou de buse-pastille x AL 15
3 00 240 269 0 Hydraulikleitung Hydraulic line Ligne hydraulique x 15 X 1,5
4 00 937 540 0 O-Ring O-ring Joint torique x 45,2 X 3
5 00 921 036 1 Hochdruckschlauchleitung High pressure hose line Conduite de tuyau haute pression x Lg.= 2200
6 00 900 612 0 6kt-Schraube Hex head bolt Boulon tête hex x M 8 X 16
7 00 909 908 1 Sperrkantscheibe Detent edged washer Disque à bord d'arrêt x SKM 8
8 00 920 932 0 Hochdruckfilter High pressure filter Filtre haute pression x

00 920 934 0 Filterelement Filter element Element filtrant x ARGO
00 919 731 0 Filterelement Filter element Element filtrant x HYDAC
00 937 614 0 O-Ring O-ring Joint torique x 58,42 X 2,62
00 937 615 0 O-Ring / Stützring O-ring / pto shaft half Joint torique / bague d'appui x 64,77 X 2,62 HYDAC

9 00 920 911 1 Einschraubstutzen Male connector Raccord filet x L 15
10 00 920 966 2 Hochdruckschlauchleitung High pressure hose line Conduite de tuyau haute pression x Lg.= 2750
11 00 922 672 0 Kabelbinder Cable band Collier de serrage x Lg.= 450
12 00 921 202 0 Schwenkverschraubung Hinged union Raccord articulé x M 22 X 1,5 / M 18 X 1,5
13 00 921 174 1 Einschraubstutzen Male connector Raccord filet x L 18
14 00 920 036 0 Hochdruckschlauchleitung High pressure hose line Conduite de tuyau haute pression x Lg.= 4300
15 00 925 103 1 Rohrschelle -2 Hälften Tube clamp -2 halves Bride -2 moitiés x Bo.= 25
16 00 903 484 1 Zylinderschraube Allen screw Vis tête cylindrique x M 6 X 45
17 00 921 182 0 Überwurfmutter Nozzle disc cap Écrou de buse-pastille x AL 18
18 00 921 183 1 Schneidring Cutting ring Baque coupante x L 18
20 00 240 875 0 Hydraulikleitung Hydraulic line Ligne hydraulique x 18 X 1,5
21 00 925 102 1 Rohrschelle -2 Hälften Tube clamp -2 halves Bride -2 moitiés x Bo.= 18
22 00 903 048 0 Zylinderschraube Allen screw Vis tête cylindrique x M 6 X 30
23 00 919 824 0 Ölstandsanzeiger Oil level indicator Indicateur niveau d'huile x
24 00 240 450 0 Öltank Oil tank Reservoir d'huile x

00 926 029 0 Hydrauliköl -Id.-Nr.= 1ltr Oil -Id.-no.= 1ltr Huile -Id.-no.= 1ltr 26
25 00 906 039 0 Verschlussschraube Screw plug Bouchon fileté x M 18 X 1,5
26 00 900 608 0 6kt-Schraube Hex head bolt Boulon tête hex x M 6 X 20
27 00 910 411 1 Scheibe Washer Rondelle x 6,4 X 12,5 X 1,6
28 00 908 704 1 Sicherungsmutter Locknut Écrou hex x M 6
29 00 938 303 0 Dichtungsband -Id.-Nr.= 1m Sealing strip -Id.-no.= 1m Patte d'etancheite -Id.-no.= 1m x 2 X 10
30 00 240 357 0 Deckel Cover Couvercle x
31 00 908 706 0 Sicherungsmutter Locknut Écrou hex x M 8
32 00 939 012 0 Filter Filter Filtre x
33 00 940 194 1 Haube Hood Capot x
34 00 938 578 0 Stutzen Lug Tubulure x



Hydraulik Ballenheber C
P

1
2
5
0

M
C

000 001 058 02
Hydraulic bale lifting 570110 - 706400

Hydr. releveur de bale 449 025 3 75.0
Pos. ID-Nr. Benennung Description Description Masch.-Nr- Bemerkung/Remarks/Remarque

1 00 912 616 1 Spannstift Roll pin Goupille de serrage x 5 X 40
2 00 465 092 0 Bolzen Pin Boulon x Rd. 20 X 147
3 00 154 835 0 Bolzen Pin Boulon x Rd. 20 X 110
4 00 912 643 2 Spannstift Roll pin Goupille de serrage x 6 X 35
5 00 921 046 1 Schneidring Cutting ring Baque coupante x L 12
6 00 921 206 0 Überwurfmutter Nozzle disc cap Écrou de buse-pastille x AL 12
7 00 240 215 0 Hydraulikleitung Hydraulic line Ligne hydraulique x 12 X 1,5
8 00 240 727 0 Hydraulikzylinder Hydraulic cylinder Vérin hydraulique x Ez 40/45 X 190/320

00 921 425 2 Dichtungssatz Sealing set Jeu de joints x Ez 40/45
9 00 921 077 1 T-Stutzen T connector Raccord T réglable x M 18 X 1,5

10 00 920 965 0 Hochdruckschlauchleitung High pressure hose line Conduite de tuyau haute pression x Lg.= 800
11 00 240 213 0 Hydraulikleitung Hydraulic line Ligne hydraulique x 12 X 1,5
12 00 920 901 1 Einschraubstutzen Male connector Raccord filet x M 18 X 1,5
13 00 922 672 0 Kabelbinder Cable band Collier de serrage x Lg.= 450



Haube vorne C
P

1
2
5
0

M
C

000 001 058 02
Front hood 570110 - 706400

Capot avant 448 706 7 80.0
Pos. ID-Nr. Benennung Description Description Masch.-Nr- Bemerkung/Remarks/Remarque

1 00 279 638 1 Haube vorne Front hood Capot avant x incl.pos.16-19 , 22
2 00 910 414 0 Scheibe Washer Rondelle 2 10,5 X 21 X 2
3 00 900 637 0 6kt-Schraube Hex head bolt Boulon tête hex 2 M 10 X 30
4 00 909 908 1 Sperrkantscheibe Detent edged washer Disque à bord d'arrêt x SKM 8
5 00 908 210 0 6kt-Mutter Hex nut Écrou hex 4 M 8
6 00 909 909 1 Sperrkantscheibe Detent edged washer Disque à bord d'arrêt 2 SKM 10
7 00 908 758 0 Sicherungsmutter Locknut Écrou hex 2 M 10
8 00 939 009 0 Gasfeder Gas spring Ressort à gaz 2 Lg.= 245 - 700 N
9 00 910 413 0 Scheibe Washer Rondelle 9 8,4 X 17 X 1,6

10 00 900 614 0 6kt-Schraube Hex head bolt Boulon tête hex 9 M 8 X 20
11 00 908 706 0 Sicherungsmutter Locknut Écrou hex 9 M 8
12 00 277 493 0 Haube -hinten Hood -back Capot -derrière x
13 00 925 010 0 Verschlussstopfen Sealing plug Bouchon d'étanchéité x 14,6/20 X 5,5/7,5
14 00 925 003 0 Verschlussstopfen Sealing plug Bouchon d'étanchéité x Rd. 7,2/14 X 6/8
15 00 905 231 1 Flachrundschraube Coach bolt Vis a tête bombée X M 8 X 20
16 00 908 704 1 Sicherungsmutter Locknut Écrou hex x M 6
17 00 924 915 0 Handgriff Hand grip Poignée x
18 00 910 411 1 Scheibe Washer Rondelle x 6,4 X 12,5 X 1,6
19 00 900 607 0 6kt-Schraube Hex head bolt Boulon tête hex x M 6 X 16
20 00 925 008 0 Verschlussstopfen Sealing plug Bouchon d'étanchéité x 35,5/42 X 15/18
21 00 279 228 0 Befestigungsband Securing strap Bande de fixation x Lg.= 580
22 00 293 873 0 Aufkleber Tag Autocollant x Lg.= 995
23 00 905 210 1 Flachrundschraube Coach bolt Vis a tête bombée x M 6 X 16
24 00 279 227 0 Schutz Guard Protecteur x



Schutze hinten C
P

1
2
5
0

M
C

000 001 058 02
Rear guard 570110 - 706400

Tole de protection arriere 449 034 2 84.0
Pos. ID-Nr. Benennung Description Description Masch.-Nr- Bemerkung/Remarks/Remarque

1 00 240 338 0 Schutzblech -hinten Guard plate -back Garde-boue -derrière x
2 00 240 339 0 Abweiser Deflector Déflecteur x
3 00 900 614 0 6kt-Schraube Hex head bolt Boulon tête hex x M 8 X 20
4 00 910 413 0 Scheibe Washer Rondelle x 8,4 X 17 X 1,6
5 00 908 706 0 Sicherungsmutter Locknut Écrou hex x M 8
6 00 909 908 1 Sperrkantscheibe Detent edged washer Disque à bord d'arrêt x SKM 8
7 00 908 210 0 6kt-Mutter Hex nut Écrou hex x M 8
8 00 240 337 0 Schutzschiene -rechts Guard rail -right Rail de guidage -droite x
9 00 240 363 0 Schutz für Hydraulikmotor Guard for hydraulic motor Protecteur pour moteur

hydraulique
x

10 00 240 344 0 Nummernschildhalter Registration plate retainer Cadre support de plaque
d'immatriculation

x

11 00 900 614 0 6kt-Schraube Hex head bolt Boulon tête hex x M 8 X 20
12 00 240 336 0 Schutzschiene -links Guard rail -left Rail de guidage -gauche x
13 00 925 008 0 Verschlussstopfen Sealing plug Bouchon d'étanchéité 4 35,5/42 X 15/18



Kabelbaum Nr.5 2 Rollen C
P

1
2
5
0

M
C

000 001 058 02
Wiring harness Nr.5 570110 - 706400

Faisceau electrique Nr.5 444 683 0 89.0
Pos. ID-Nr. Benennung Description Description Masch.-Nr- Bemerkung/Remarks/Remarque

1 00 303 476 0 Kabelbaum -Nr. 05 Wiring Harness -No. 05 Faisceau electrique -No. 05 x
2 00 302 409 1 Namursensor Namursensor Namurcapteur x M 12 X 1
4 00 302 167 0 Drehwinkelgeber Turnig angle transmitter Transmetteur de l'angle rotat. x
5 00 302 164 3 Namursensor Namursensor Namurcapteur x M 12 X 1
6 00 302 220 0 Sicherheitsschalter Safety switch Interrupteur de securite x
7 00 903 051 1 Zylinderschraube Allen screw Vis tête cylindrique x M 6 X 50
8 00 910 411 1 Scheibe Washer Rondelle x 6,4 X 12,5 X 1,6
9 00 908 704 1 Sicherungsmutter Locknut Écrou hex x M 6

10 00 302 321 0 Namursensor Namursensor Namurcapteur x Lg.= 300
11 00 922 671 1 Kabelbinder Cable band Collier de serrage x Lg.= 300



Schutztopf C
P

1
2
5
0

M
C

000 001 058 02
Protecting cup 570110 - 706400

Pot de protection 448 244 1 94.0
Pos. ID-Nr. Benennung Description Description Masch.-Nr- Bemerkung/Remarks/Remarque

1 00 139 881 0 Schutztopf -kpl. Protecting cup -cpl. Pot de protection -cpl. x
2 00 337 846 3 Schutztopf Protecting cup Pot de protection x
3 00 949 842 0 Adapterring Adapter ring Bague d'adaptation x
4 00 924 007 0 Schneckengewindeschelle Tube clip Bride x 90 - 110
5 00 906 809 0 Flachrundschraube Coach bolt Vis a tête bombée x spezial (6 X 16)
6 00 910 351 1 Scheibe Washer Rondelle x 6,4 X 18 X 1,6



00 279 228 0 80.0 21
00 279 234 0 3.0 6
00 279 236 0 50.0 7
00 279 237 0 50.0 32
00 279 249 2 51.0 15
00 279 250 1 51.0 16
00 279 252 0 52.0 27
00 279 253 0 52.0 15
00 279 254 0 52.0 13
00 279 265 0 52.0 26
00 279 268 0 53.0 8
00 279 282 1 26.0 24
00 279 285 1 38.0 19
00 279 287 1 39.0 22
00 279 289 0 38.0 27
00 279 290 0 39.0 29
00 279 297 1 39.0 1
00 279 305 0 15.0 42
00 279 318 0 38.0 17
00 279 349 0 14.0 29
00 279 354 0 15.0 43
00 279 355 0 11.0 15
00 279 358 0 11.0 19
00 279 359 0 11.0 20
00 279 386 0 11.0 14
00 279 387 0 11.0 4
00 279 418 0 11.0 2
00 279 421 2 19.0 7
00 279 423 0 19.0 13
00 279 428 0 15.0 44
00 279 432 0 97.0 22
00 279 440 0 32.0 34
00 279 441 0 32.0 33
00 279 458 0 38.0 39
00 279 464 0 16.0 17
00 279 523 1 16.0 41
00 279 544 0 81.0 34
00 279 551 0 81.0 34
00 279 562 0 16.0 25
00 279 563 0 16.0 14

00 279 580 0 40.0 18
00 279 581 0 40.0 8
00 279 582 0 40.0 7
00 279 586 0 40.0 11
00 279 587 0 34.0 8
00 279 587 0 40.0 13
00 279 594 0 39.0 20
00 279 595 0 38.0 32
00 279 607 0 39.0 4
00 279 615 0 16.0 3
00 279 618 1 16.0 19
00 279 621 0 16.0 32
00 279 622 0 16.0 15
00 279 625 0 16.0 22
00 279 630 1 24.0 14
00 279 633 1 24.0 6
00 279 635 1 24.0 25
00 279 638 1 80.0 1
00 279 670 0 16.0 43
00 279 673 0 16.0 26
00 279 675 0 16.0 33
00 279 688 0 38.0 33
00 279 689 0 38.0 38
00 279 690 0 38.0 35
00 279 711 1 14.0 9
00 279 711 1 15.0 29
00 279 721 0 15.0 30
00 279 778 2 25.0 5
00 279 778 2 25.1 5
00 279 867 2 25.0 4
00 280 052 3 33.0 8
00 280 054 2 33.0 5
00 280 098 1 33.0 28
00 280 159 1 31.0 20
00 280 159 1 74.0 20
00 280 222 4 33.0 52
00 280 353 2 1.0 31
00 280 361 1 10.0 13
00 280 411 1 52.0 16
00 280 411 1 74.0 33

00 280 441 0 64.0 45
00 280 457 2 33.0 24
00 280 497 0 7.0 13
00 280 584 3 1.0 6
00 280 595 1 10.0 9
00 280 596 1 9.0 5
00 280 749 0 30.0 8
00 280 880 0 15.0 24
00 281 244 0 41.0 20
00 281 244 0 42.0 17
00 281 790 1 8.0 22
00 281 790 1 17.0 7
00 282 361 0 61.0 17
00 282 593 4 1.0 22
00 290 038 1 10.0 16
00 290 114 1 17.0 12
00 290 134 1 23.0 13
00 290 140 1 25.0 12
00 290 141 1 25.0 2
00 290 142 1 25.0 3
00 290 144 1 25.0 18
00 290 307 0 16.0 36
00 290 316 0 81.0 43
00 290 324 1 2.0 20
00 290 328 0 22.0 13
00 290 329 0 20.0 30
00 290 345 0 16.0 54
00 290 391 0 54.1 59
00 290 392 0 54.1 55
00 290 394 0 54.1 56
00 290 439 0 33.0 1
00 290 440 0 33.0 2
00 290 442 0 34.0 15
00 290 444 0 33.0 30
00 290 446 0 33.0 31
00 290 447 0 33.0 32
00 290 448 0 34.0 9
00 290 449 0 33.0 51
00 290 450 0 33.0 58
00 290 461 0 16.0 19

00 290 466 0 16.0 33
00 290 475 0 25.1 3
00 290 477 0 25.1 4
00 290 478 0 25.1 12
00 290 479 0 25.1 2
00 290 528 1 7.0 9
00 290 550 0 5.0 6
00 290 552 0 5.0 1
00 291 383 2 69.0 47
00 291 383 2 69.1 47
00 291 384 0 66.0 37
00 291 388 0 69.0 54
00 291 388 0 69.1 54
00 291 390 0 69.0 41
00 291 390 0 69.1 41
00 291 391 0 69.0 46
00 291 391 0 69.1 46
00 291 394 0 69.0 39
00 291 394 0 69.1 39
00 291 396 0 69.0 50
00 291 396 0 69.1 50
00 291 400 1 69.0 9
00 291 400 1 69.1 9
00 291 402 0 69.0 5
00 291 402 0 69.1 5
00 291 403 0 69.0 8
00 291 403 0 69.1 8
00 291 428 0 69.0 27
00 291 428 0 69.1 27
00 291 458 0 69.0 43
00 291 458 0 69.1 43
00 291 459 0 69.0 62
00 291 459 0 69.1 62
00 291 460 1 69.0 45
00 291 460 1 69.1 45
00 291 512 0 23.0 20
00 291 513 0 69.0 1
00 291 513 0 69.1 1
00 291 514 0 69.0 26
00 291 517 0 65.0 34

00 291 521 0 65.0 1
00 293 873 0 80.0 22
00 301 002 0 79.0 8
00 301 003 1 85.0 14
00 301 186 0 86.0 7
00 301 186 0 87.0 7
00 301 186 0 90.0 7
00 301 761 0 86.0 22
00 301 761 0 87.0 22
00 301 772 0 85.0 16
00 301 775 0 85.0 8
00 301 804 0 69.0 52
00 301 804 0 69.1 52
00 301 804 0 86.0 27
00 301 804 0 87.0 27
00 301 957 0 86.0 11
00 301 957 0 87.0 11
00 301 987 0 86.0 14
00 301 987 0 87.0 14
00 301 987 0 90.0 6
00 302 006 0 86.0 15
00 302 006 0 87.0 15
00 302 031 1 85.0 17
00 302 042 0 85.0 2
00 302 047 0 85.0 10
00 302 048 1 86.0 31
00 302 048 1 87.0 31
00 302 051 0 85.0 4
00 302 051 0 86.0 31
00 302 051 0 87.0 31
00 302 065 0 86.0 20
00 302 065 0 87.0 20
00 302 068 0 86.0 24
00 302 068 0 87.0 24
00 302 121 0 86.0 1
00 302 124 0 86.0 21
00 302 124 0 87.0 21
00 302 126 0 85.0 5
00 302 145 1 86.0 17
00 302 145 1 87.0 17

ID-NR.
ID-NO.

TAFEL
DIAG.

POS.
POS.

ID-NR.
ID-NO.

TAFEL
DIAG.

POS.
POS.

ID-NR.
ID-NO.

TAFEL
DIAG.

POS.
POS.

ID-NR.
ID-NO.

TAFEL
DIAG.

POS.
POS.

ID-NR.
ID-NO.

TAFEL
DIAG.

POS.
POS.



CLICK HERE TO  DOWNLOAD THE COMPLETE MANUAL 

 

 

• Thank you very much for reading the 
preview of the manual.  

• You can download the complete 
manual from:  www.heydownloads.com 
by clicking the link below 

 

• Please note: If there is no response to 
CLICKING the link, please download 
this PDF first and then click on it. 
 

CLICK HERE TO  DOWNLOAD THE COMPLETE MANUAL 

 

http://www.heydownloads.com/
https://www.heydownloads.com/?s=Krone+CP+1250+Spare+Parts

